
CANTERBURY PARK - August 5, 2007 - Race 10
STAKES Minnesota Stallion Breeders Derby - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old
Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (One Rare Bug - 19.706 - August 4, 2002)
Purse: $15,000 Added
Available Money: $17,100
Value of Race: $17,100 1st $8,550, 2nd $3,420, 3rd $2,565, 4th $1,710, 5th $855
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Cloudy Track: Good
Off at: 6:00 Start: Good for all except 1 Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
4
5
3
2

1A
1

Polly Want Some Cash (Olesiak, Jake)
Prime Time Rosie (Schmidt, Jennifer)
Charmxpress (Olmstead, Jason)
On the Fast Stride (Von Rosen, Anne)
Baldo Jazz (Martinez, Seth)
Time Ta Jazz (Winters, Jerry)

124
124
130
124
124
124

B b
B b
BL f
BL b
BL bf
B bf

3
4
2
1
6
5

4
3
2
1
5
6

21/2

41 1/2

3Head

1Head

51 1/2

6

11/2

21

31

41

51 1/2

6

11/2

21 1/4

31 1/2

4Head

52

6

2.70
1.30*
7.20

10.00
2.30
2.30

20.207
20.310
20.522
20.774
20.792
21.137

94
91
86
79
79
70

finished strong
dueled, outfinished
weakened
faded
bobbled, break
broke awkwardly

Winner: Polly Want Some Cash, Bay Filly, by Dashing With Cash out of Pretty Polly Cash, by Lil Easy Cash. Foaled Apr 29, 2004 in Wyoming.
Breeder: Ray Wardell Estate. Winning Owner: Wardell Quarter Horses

Total WPS Pool: $9,913
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Polly Want Some Cash 7.40 3.20 2.40
5 Prime Time Rosie 3.40 2.40
3 Charmxpress 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-5 7.50 7,549
$1.00 Daily Double 7-4 77.50 403

Trainers: 4 - Johnson, Robert; 5 - Reuer, Sharlene; 3 - Blair, Amber; 2 - Murray, Asher; 1A - Haglund, Ralph; 1 - Haglund, Ralph

Owners: 4 - Wardell Quarter Horses; 5 -Todd Biel; 3 - TAC Partners; 2 -Clarinda Rohweder; 1a-Brian Foss; 1 -Brian Foss;

Footnotes
POLLY WANT SOME CASH finished strong. PRIME TIME ROSIE dueled, outfinished. CHARMXPRESS weakened. ON THE FAST STRIDE faded. BALDO
JAZZ bobbled, break. TIME TA JAZZ broke awkwardly.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=08/05/2007&RACE=10&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=08/05/2007&RACE=10&DAY=D

