CANTERBURY PARK - August 5, 2007 - Race 10

STAKES Minnesota Stallion Breeders Derby - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old

Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (One Rare Bug - 19.706 - August 4, 2002)

Purse: \$15,000 Added Available Money: \$17,100

Value of Race: \$17,100 1st \$8,550, 2nd \$3,420, 3rd \$2,565, 4th \$1,710, 5th \$855

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Cloudy Track: Good

Off at: 6:00 Start: Good for all except 1 Timer: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
4	Polly Want Some Cash (Olesiak, Jake)	124 B b	3	4	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	2.70	20.207	94	finished strong
5	Prime Time Rosie (Schmidt, Jennifer)	124 B b	4	3	4 ¹ 1/2	21	21 1/4	1.30*	20.310	91	dueled, outfinished
3	Charmxpress (Olmstead, Jason)	130 BL f	2	2	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	7.20	20.522	86	weakened
2	On the Fast Stride (Von Rosen, Anne)	124 BL b	1	1	1 ^{Head}	4 ¹	4 ^{Head}	10.00	20.774	79	faded
1A	Baldo Jazz (Martinez, Seth)	124 BL bf	6	5	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ²	2.30	20.792	79	bobbled, break
1	Time Ta Jazz (Winters, Jerry)	124 B bf	5	6	6	6	6	2.30	21.137	70	broke awkwardly

Winner: Polly Want Some Cash, Bay Filly, by Dashing With Cash out of Pretty Polly Cash, by Lil Easy Cash. Foaled Apr 29, 2004 in Wyoming. Winning Owner: Wardell Quarter Horses

Breeder: Ray Wardell Estate.

Total WPS Pool: \$9,913

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Polly Want Some Cash	7.40	3.20	2.40	\$1.00 Exacta	4-5	7.50	7,549
5	Prime Time Rosie		3.40	2.40	\$1.00 Daily Double	7-4	77.50	403
3	Charmynress			3 40	· ·			

Trainers: 4 - Johnson, Robert; 5 - Reuer, Sharlene; 3 - Blair, Amber; 2 - Murray, Asher; 1A - Haglund, Ralph; 1 - Haglund, Ralph

Owners: 4 - Wardell Quarter Horses; 5 -Todd Biel; 3 - TAC Partners; 2 -Clarinda Rohweder; 1a-Brian Foss; 1 -Brian Foss;

Footnotes

POLLY WANT SOME CASH finished strong. PRIME TIME ROSIE dueled, outfinished. CHARMXPRESS weakened. ON THE FAST STRIDE faded. BALDO JAZZ bobbled, break. TIME TA JAZZ broke awkwardly.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.